

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1757 OF 2025

Ramesh Swaminath SinghPETITIONER

V/S

The Slum Rehabilaitation AuthorityRESPONDENT

**Ms. Vidhi Rathi h/f Mr. Sankalp sharma i/b Mr. Karthic Iyer for
Petitioner**

Ms. K. H. Mastakar i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for BMC

Mr. Rakesh Pathak, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR,
JJ**

DATE : 29th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/08/2025 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)