

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2025.09.18
18:08:26 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1757 OF 2025

Ramesh Swaminath Singh

...Petitioner

Versus

The Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Sankalp A. Sharma a/w. Mr. Ameya Vaidya i/b. Karthic Iyer, for Petitioner.

Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal a/w. Ms. Aarushi Yadav & Ms. Smriti Sajeev, Madhuri Shah, for Respondent No.1 & 2- SRA.

MR. Rakesh Pathak, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Adil Mirza for Respondent No.7.

Mr. Uzair Kazi a/w. Mr. Rohit Vaishya i/b. YMK Legal, for Respondent No.8.

Ms. Meena Dhuri a/w. Ms. Kejali Mastakar i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi, for BMC.

**CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.**

DATE: 16th September 2025

P.C.

1. We are informed that in pursuance of the Order dated 2nd September 2025, the Petitioner has already amended the prayers in the Petition. The prayer is that the re-verification be dispensed with. Same is dispensed with. Place the Petition after one week to enable the Chief Executive Officer to place an affidavit in terms of what was observed by this Court in the Order dated 9th September 2025.

2. Stand over to 24th September 2025.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)