

LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE

Digitally signed by
LAXMI SUBHASH
SONTAKKE
Date: 2025.11.21
11:28:23 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1757 OF 2025

Ramesh Swaminath Singh

...Petitioner

Versus

The slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Sankalp Sharma a/w Ameya Vaidya i/b. Karthie Ier for Petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Pathak, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 19th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. List the proceedings for final hearing.
2. Remove from board.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)