

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1757 OF 2025

Ramesh Swaminath Singh ... Petitioner
Versus
The Slum Rehabilitation Authority Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 36637 OF 2025**

M/S Cosmic Developers ... Petitioner
Versus
The Slum Rehabilitation Authority Respondent

Mr. Karthic Iyer a/w Mr.Ameya Vaidya, for the Petitioner in WP/1757/2025.

Ms.Anjali Ghuge, for Respondents No. 5 & 6-BMC.

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Jeet Gandhi, for the Respondent No.7 in WP/1757/2025 and for Petitioner in WPL/36637/2025.

Ms.Aarushi Yadav a/w Mr.Aatish Tayade, Ms.Rutuja Shedge, for SRA.

Mr. Rahul Arora i/b Mr.Akash Gupta, for Respondent No.8.

Mr. Rakesh Pathak, AGP for Respondent- State.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.
DATE : 16th MARCH 2026**

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent- Corporation who seeks some time to take instructions, list the matter on 02/04/2026.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)