

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 36637 OF 2025

M/s Cosmic DevelopersPETITIONER

V/S

Slum Rehabilitation AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1757 OF 2025

Ramesh Swaminath SinghPETITIONER

V/S

The Slum Rehabilitation AuthorityRESPONDENT

Mr. Sankalp A. Sharma a/w Ameya Vaidya, Vidhi Rathi i/b

Mr. Karthic Iyer for petitioner in WP/1757/2025.

Mr. Jeet Gandhi for petitioner.

Ms. K. H. Mastakar for Respondent - BMC.

Mr. Rakesh Pathak- AGP for state of maharashtra.

Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal a/w Mr. Aatish Tayade for
Respondent - SRA.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/05/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)